2017 THREE RIVER ATHLETIC CONFERENCE meet

Boys 5000 Meter Run Finals Team Scores

PLACE

1

TEAM

F
&%
i
(04

Whitmer

Tol. St. Francis

Findlay

Fremont Ross

Tol. St. John's Jesuit

Oregon Clay

Toledo C.C.

Lima Senior

POINTS

27

61

82

98

117

169

192

202

Girls 5000 Meter Run Finals Team Scores

PLACE

1

2

TEAM

Tol. N. Dame Acad.
Tol. St. Ursula Acad.
Findlay

Oregon Clay
Whitmer

Toledo C.C.

Fremont Ross

SCORERS

1+2+3+7+14 (17+44)
6+10+12+15+18 (20+38)
5+9+19+22+27 (28+29)
4+8+23+24+39 (43+45)
11+16+25+32+33 (34+42)
21+35+36+37+40 (41)
13+26+49+51+53

30+31+46+47+48 (50+52)

POINTS  SCORERS

42

52

93

119

126

144

145

2+3+8+9+20 (21+30)
5+6+12+13+16 (22+28)
11+15+19+23+25 (26+27)
7+17+18+37+40 (44+49)
10+24+29+31+32 (36+41)
1+14+38+45+46 (47+48)

4+33+34+35+39 (42+43)

TIMES

1:34 1-5 Split | 16:24 Avg
0:59 1-5 Split | 17:08 Avg
1:20 1-5 Split | 17:17 Avg
2:16 1-5 Split | 17:27 Avg
0:58 1-5 Split | 17:41 Avg
1:32 1-5 Split | 18:24 Avg
9:49 1-5 Split | 21:28 Avg

4:07 1-5 Split | 20:04 Avg

TIMES
2:41 1-5 Split | 20:21 Avg
0:59 1-5 Split | 20:46 Avg
1:38 1-5 Split | 21:43 Avg
3:49 1-5 Split | 22:18 Avg
2:40 1-5 Split | 22:41 Avg
6:53 1-5 Split | 23:06 Avg

3:57 1-5 Split | 23:03 Avg



Girls 5000 Meter Run Finals

PLACE

1

10

VIDEO  ATHLETE
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Anna Kovacs
Madeline Vining
Emily Vining
Mckela Elder

Holly Shade

Jenna Beakas
Samantha Silva
Alyson Ray

Bridget Siebenaller

Megan Good

12

1

1

10

10

12

1

9

12

10

TEAM

Toledo C.C.

Tol. N. Dame Acad.

Tol. N. Dame Acad.

Fremont Ross

Tol. St. Ursula Acad.

Tol. St. Ursula Acad.

Oregon Clay
Tol. N. Dame Acad.
Tol. N. Dame Acad.

Whitmer

MARK

19:03.40

19:17.36

19:19.64

20:11.71

20:15.46

20:19.64

20:26.60

20:31.73

20:39.16

20:50.64

POINTS

10



MileSp I resuts RANKNGS CALENDAR ATHLETES TEAMS COVERAGE TRAINING

12 TJ Jordan Baugh 11 Tol. St. Ursula Acad. 21:01.86 12
13 U Brynn Mcgowan 10 Tol. St. Ursula Acad. 21:02.19 13
14 @ «ileysabo 11 Toledo C.C. 21:07.26 14
15 F Madeline Woodhull 11 Findlay 21:09.01 15
16 U Alyssa Heer 10 Tol. St. Ursula Acad. 21:15.30 16
17 % Alexis Cordell 11 Oregon Clay 21:24.18 17
18 @ Alaina Lesniewicz 11 Oregon Clay 21:31.64 18
19 F Amanda Tremains 10 Findlay 21:35.27 19
20 & Alana Okuley 12 Tol. N. Dame Acad. 21:58.81 20
21 & Jamie Lenart 12 Tol. N. Dame Acad. 22:02.53 21
22 TJ Juiia Beakas 12 Tol. St. Ursula Acad. 22:06.76 22
23 F Megan Cassata 10 Findlay 22:20.18 23
24 Jii Danielle Block 9 Whitmer 22:31.61 24
25 E} Katie Corbin 11 Findlay 22:35.00 25



Boys 5000 Meter Run Finals A

PLACE  VIDEO  ATHLETE TEAM MARK POINTS
1 Nathan Cousino 12 Whitmer 15:44.51 1
2 Jacob Harris 11 Whitmer 16:05.98 2
3 David Main 12 Whitmer 16:07.76 3
4 ﬂ% Matt Kuyken 12 Fremont Ross 16:26.73 4
5 F Jordan Halliday 12 Findlay 16:27.41 5
6 :ﬁ Andrew Schuster 11 Tol. St. Francis 16:30.41 6
7 Noah Feudi 10 Whitmer 16:47.48 7
8 3%) Ethan McClory 10 Fremont Ross 16:49.42 8
9 F Cole Sprague 9 Findlay 16:58.20 9
10 % Jorge Ramirez 11 Tol. St. Francis 17:09.43 10
11 ;’@j Wil Halker 9 Tol. St. John's Jesuit 17:10.12 11
12 SE Caleb Walker _10__Tol. St. Francis 17:15.64 Y.
= MileSp,’,".’m RESULTS RANKINGS CALENDAR ATHLETES
11 ‘o] Wil Halker 9 Tol. St. John's Jesuit 17:10.12 1
12 {% Caleb Walker 10 Tol. St. Francis 17:15.64 12
13 (@ Ross Friar 12 Toledo C.C. 17:17.82 13
14 Isaac Burkart 10  Whitmer 17:19.15 14
15 % Devin Corson 10 Tol. St. Francis 17:19.38 15
16 ﬂ Liam Seiple 10 Tol. St. John's Jesuit 17:24.22 16
17 Bryce Holman 10  Whitmer 17:24.77 17
18 S Ryan Cendol 12 Tol. St. Francis 17:29.89 18
19 F Trevor Hellman 12 Findlay 17:34.85 19
20 @E Paddy Williams 11 Tol. St. Francis 17:35.37 20



MileSp,’i!m RESULTS RANKINGS CALENDAR ATHLETES TEAMS C

GIRLS ATHLETE PLACE RESULTS

5000 METER RUN
20:11.71 Mckela Elder 4th HS VARSITY GIRLS
23:33.87 Mara Brown 33rd HS VARSITY GIRLS
23:38.96 Lauren Zimmerman 34th HS VARSITY GIRLS
23:45.93 Ashanti Elkins 35th HS VARSITY GIRLS
24:09.28 Bryanna Schermerhorn 39th HS VARSITY GIRLS
24:23.56 Grace Egbert 42nd HS VARSITY GIRLS
24:28.51 Kayla Glotzbecker 43rd HS VARSITY GIRLS
25:38.78 Santinia Minor 30th HS GIRLS JV
26:39.09 Nadia Kirksey 46th HS GIRLS JV
27:09.67 Becca Holland 49th HS GIRLS JV
28:20.38 Madalyn Metcalf 54th HS GIRLS JV
30:15.51 Aileana Jones 62nd HS GIRLS JV
30:37.30 Ronja Moeller 65th HS GIRLS JV
31:51.80 Victoria Pollock 66th HS GIRLS JV

BOYS ATHLETE PLACE RESULTS

5000 METER RUN
16:26.73 Matt Kuyken 4th HS BOYS VARSITY
16:49.42 Ethan McClory 8th HS BOYS VARSITY
17:38.78 Keaton Jordan 23rd HS BOYS VARSITY
17:39.02 Zach Edmonds 24th HS BOYS VARSITY
18:42.93 SB  Evan Starkweather 39th HS BOYS VARSITY
19:12.82 Ivan Starkweather 11th HS JV BOYS
19:21.55 Cody Farrier 12th HS JV BOYS
19:39.42 Jayden Scott 43rd HS BOYS VARSITY
19:52.97 SB  Jake Thompson 25th HS JV BOYS
20:04.23 Noah Egbert 30th HS JV BOYS
20:07.16 Brayden Darr 45th HS BOYS VARSITY
20:09.14 SB  Zach McNutt 33rd HS JV BOYS
20:14.97 SB  Kavon Martin 36th HS JV BOYS
20:39.57 SB  Trenton Ward 47th HS JV BOYS
21:50.10 Oliver Ellis 65th HS JV BOYS
21:53.11 Aaron Dorobek 66th HS JV BOYS

22:35.89 Zach Farrier 74th HS JV BOYS



