

2017 THREE RIVER ATHLETIC CONFERENCE meet

Boys 5000 Meter Run Finals Team Scores



PLACE	TEAM	POINTS	SCORERS	TIMES
1	 Whitmer	27	1+2+3+7+14 (17+44)	1:34 1-5 Split 16:24 Avg
2	 Tol. St. Francis	61	6+10+12+15+18 (20+38)	0:59 1-5 Split 17:08 Avg
3	 Findlay	82	5+9+19+22+27 (28+29)	1:20 1-5 Split 17:17 Avg
4	 Fremont Ross	98	4+8+23+24+39 (43+45)	2:16 1-5 Split 17:27 Avg
5	 Tol. St. John's Jesuit	117	11+16+25+32+33 (34+42)	0:58 1-5 Split 17:41 Avg
6	 Oregon Clay	169	21+35+36+37+40 (41)	1:32 1-5 Split 18:24 Avg
7	 Toledo C.C.	192	13+26+49+51+53	9:49 1-5 Split 21:28 Avg
8	 Lima Senior	202	30+31+46+47+48 (50+52)	4:07 1-5 Split 20:04 Avg

Girls 5000 Meter Run Finals Team Scores



PLACE	TEAM	POINTS	SCORERS	TIMES
1	 Tol. N. Dame Acad.	42	2+3+8+9+20 (21+30)	2:41 1-5 Split 20:21 Avg
2	 Tol. St. Ursula Acad.	52	5+6+12+13+16 (22+28)	0:59 1-5 Split 20:46 Avg
3	 Findlay	93	11+15+19+23+25 (26+27)	1:38 1-5 Split 21:43 Avg
4	 Oregon Clay	119	7+17+18+37+40 (44+49)	3:49 1-5 Split 22:18 Avg
5	 Whitmer	126	10+24+29+31+32 (36+41)	2:40 1-5 Split 22:41 Avg
6	 Toledo C.C.	144	1+14+38+45+46 (47+48)	6:53 1-5 Split 23:06 Avg
7	 Fremont Ross	145	4+33+34+35+39 (42+43)	3:57 1-5 Split 23:03 Avg

Girls 5000 Meter Run Finals



PLACE	VIDEO	ATHLETE	TEAM	MARK	POINTS
1		Anna Kovacs	12 Toledo C.C.	19:03.40	1
2		Madeline Vining	11 Tol. N. Dame Acad.	19:17.36	2
3		Emily Vining	11 Tol. N. Dame Acad.	19:19.64	3
4		Mckela Elder	10 Fremont Ross	20:11.71	4
5		Holly Shade	10 Tol. St. Ursula Acad.	20:15.46	5
6		Jenna Beakas	12 Tol. St. Ursula Acad.	20:19.64	6
7		Samantha Silva	11 Oregon Clay	20:26.60	7
8		Alyson Ray	9 Tol. N. Dame Acad.	20:31.73	8
9		Bridget Siebenaller	12 Tol. N. Dame Acad.	20:39.16	9
10		Megan Good	10 Whitmer	20:50.64	10

12		Jordan Baugh	11	Tol. St. Ursula Acad.	21:01.86	12
13		Brynn McGowan	10	Tol. St. Ursula Acad.	21:02.19	13
14		Kiley Sabo	11	Toledo C.C.	21:07.26	14
15		Madeline Woodhull	11	Findlay	21:09.01	15
16		Alyssa Heer	10	Tol. St. Ursula Acad.	21:15.30	16
17		Alexis Cordell	11	Oregon Clay	21:24.18	17
18		Alaina Lesniewicz	11	Oregon Clay	21:31.64	18
19		Amanda Tremains	10	Findlay	21:35.27	19
20		Alana Okuley	12	Tol. N. Dame Acad.	21:58.81	20
21		Jamie Lenart	12	Tol. N. Dame Acad.	22:02.53	21
22		Julia Beakas	12	Tol. St. Ursula Acad.	22:06.76	22
23		Megan Cassata	10	Findlay	22:20.18	23
24		Danielle Block	9	Whitmer	22:31.61	24
25		Katie Corbin	11	Findlay	22:35.00	25

Boys 5000 Meter Run Finals



PLACE	VIDEO	ATHLETE	TEAM	MARK	POINTS
1		Nathan Cousino	12 Whitmer	15:44.51	1
2		Jacob Harris	11 Whitmer	16:05.98	2
3		David Main	12 Whitmer	16:07.76	3
4		Matt Kuyken	12 Fremont Ross	16:26.73	4
5		Jordan Halliday	12 Findlay	16:27.41	5
6		Andrew Schuster	11 Tol. St. Francis	16:30.41	6
7		Noah Feudi	10 Whitmer	16:47.48	7
8		Ethan McClory	10 Fremont Ross	16:49.42	8
9		Cole Sprague	9 Findlay	16:58.20	9
10		Jorge Ramirez	11 Tol. St. Francis	17:09.43	10
11		Wil Halker	9 Tol. St. John's Jesuit	17:10.12	11
12		Caleb Walker	10 Tol. St. Francis	17:15.64	12



MileSplit OH

RESULTS

RANKINGS

CALENDAR

ATHLETES

Upgrade

11		Wil Halker	9 Tol. St. John's Jesuit	17:10.12	11
12		Caleb Walker	10 Tol. St. Francis	17:15.64	12
13		Ross Friar	12 Toledo C.C.	17:17.82	13
14		Isaac Burkart	10 Whitmer	17:19.15	14
15		Devin Corson	10 Tol. St. Francis	17:19.38	15
16		Liam Seiple	10 Tol. St. John's Jesuit	17:24.22	16
17		Bryce Holman	10 Whitmer	17:24.77	17
18		Ryan Cendol	12 Tol. St. Francis	17:29.89	18
19		Trevor Hellman	12 Findlay	17:34.85	19
20		Paddy Williams	11 Tol. St. Francis	17:35.37	20

GIRLS	ATHLETE	PLACE	RESULTS
5000 METER RUN			
20:11.71	Mckela Elder	4th	HS VARSITY GIRLS
23:33.87	Mara Brown	33rd	HS VARSITY GIRLS
23:38.96	Lauren Zimmerman	34th	HS VARSITY GIRLS
23:45.93	Ashanti Elkins	35th	HS VARSITY GIRLS
24:09.28	Bryanna Schermerhorn	39th	HS VARSITY GIRLS
24:23.56	Grace Egbert	42nd	HS VARSITY GIRLS
24:28.51	Kayla Glotzbecker	43rd	HS VARSITY GIRLS
25:38.78	Santinia Minor	30th	HS GIRLS JV
26:39.09	Nadia Kirksey	46th	HS GIRLS JV
27:09.67	Becca Holland	49th	HS GIRLS JV
28:20.38	Madalyn Metcalf	54th	HS GIRLS JV
30:15.51	Aileana Jones	62nd	HS GIRLS JV
30:37.30	Ronja Moeller	65th	HS GIRLS JV
31:51.80	Victoria Pollock	66th	HS GIRLS JV

BOYS	ATHLETE	PLACE	RESULTS
5000 METER RUN			
16:26.73	Matt Kuyken	4th	HS BOYS VARSITY
16:49.42	Ethan McClory	8th	HS BOYS VARSITY
17:38.78	Keaton Jordan	23rd	HS BOYS VARSITY
17:39.02	Zach Edmonds	24th	HS BOYS VARSITY
18:42.93 SB	Evan Starkweather	39th	HS BOYS VARSITY
19:12.82	Ivan Starkweather	11th	HS JV BOYS
19:21.55	Cody Farrier	12th	HS JV BOYS
19:39.42	Jayden Scott	43rd	HS BOYS VARSITY
19:52.97 SB	Jake Thompson	25th	HS JV BOYS
20:04.23	Noah Egbert	30th	HS JV BOYS
20:07.16	Brayden Darr	45th	HS BOYS VARSITY
20:09.14 SB	Zach McNutt	33rd	HS JV BOYS
20:14.97 SB	Kavon Martin	36th	HS JV BOYS
20:39.57 SB	Trenton Ward	47th	HS JV BOYS
21:50.10	Oliver Ellis	65th	HS JV BOYS
21:53.11	Aaron Dorobek	66th	HS JV BOYS
22:35.89	Zach Farrier	74th	HS JV BOYS